

ITEM NO.27+52

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 4242/2019

MAHARASHTRA SEAMLESS LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PADMANABHAN VENKATESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No.67718/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.67713/2019-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.67721/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA No.68404/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

DIARY NO. 16409/2019

(With IA No.74633/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.74632/2019-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.74631/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION and IA No.75867/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 07-05-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.  
Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.  
Mr. Aseem Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Ms. Wamika Tehran, Adv.  
M/s. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K. v. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Varghese Thomas, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Raghav Sabharwal, Adv.  
Mr. Divyam Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Suyodhan Byrapaneni, Adv.  
Ms. Filza Moonis, Adv.  
Mohd. Wasay Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat J. Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. John Mathew, Adv.

Mr. Prateek S., Adv.  
Ms. Madhu Moolchandani, Adv.

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Verma, AOR  
Mr. Shrey Patnaik, Adv.  
Mr. Govind Manoharan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Permission to file appeal is granted in Diary No.  
16409 of 2019.

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of the impugned judgment in the  
meantime.

Counter affidavit may be filed within four weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks  
thereafter.

(NIDHI AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)  
COURT MASTER