

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 138607/2019 in Civil Appeal No(s). 4242/2019

MAHARASHTRA SEAMLESS LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PADMANABHAN VENKATESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. NO. 138607/2019 CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION TO BE LISTED)

Date : 23-09-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Appellant(s) Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
 Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
 Mr. Aseem Chaturvedi, Adv.
 Ms. Wamika Trehan, Adv.
 For M/s. Khaitan & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aditya Verma, AOR
 Mr. Shrey Patnaik, Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, AOR
Mr. Suyodhan Byrapaneni, Adv.
Ms. Filza Moonis, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Wasay Khan, Adv.
Mr. Bharat J. Joshi, Adv.
Mr. John Mathew, Adv.

Mr. N.T. Durga Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Soumik Ghosal, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.

Mr. S.P. Singh Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Som, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Singh Bhati, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant seeks permission
to withdraw the I.A.

Permission granted.

The I.A. is dismissed as withdrawn.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER