

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4242/2019

MAHARASHTRA SEAMLESS LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PADMANABHAN VENKATESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4967-4968/2019 (XVII)

(IA No.74633/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
 JUDGMENT and IA No.74632/2019-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.74631/2019-
 PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.75867/2019-
 PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 19-11-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
 Mrs. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
 Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
 Mr. Aseem Chaturvedi, Adv.
 Ms. Wamika Trehana, Adv.
 For M/s. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. Divyam Agarwal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. N.K. Kaul, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Aditya Verma, AOR
 Mr. Varun Mathur, Adv.
 Ms. Divya Kapur, Adv.
 Mr. Shrey Patnaik, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sinha Shrey Nikhilesh, Adv.
 Mr. Pratik Som, Adv.
 Mr. S.P. Singh Chawla, Adv.
 Mr. Swastik Verma, Adv.
 Mr. Arjun Singh Bhati, AOR

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. C.M. Patel, Adv.

Mr. D.M. Nargolkar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T.N. Durga Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Soumik Ghosal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on Tuesday, the 26th November, 2019 as Item No.1, subject
to overnight part-heard, if any.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER